

January 28, 2011

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2221

Page 1, line 9, remove "and for medical assistance-eligible adults in the"

Page 1, line 10, remove "transitional medicaid group"

Page 1, line 11, remove "state and"

Page 1, line 11, replace the second "and" with ". The scope of covered services; benefit levels; and deductibles, coinsurance factors, copayments, exclusions, and limitations under the private health insurance coverage must be comparable to that provided under the"

Page 1, line 12, after the underscored period insert "The department may allow for the terms of the private health insurance coverage to vary from the terms of the public employees retirement system coverage as appropriate to meet the needs of the caretaker adult group."

Page 1, line 15, replace "January" with "July"

Page 1, line 18, remove "and medical assistance-eligible adults in the transitional medicaid group"

Page 1, line 21, after the underscored period insert "In order to assist in informed decisionmaking, the department shall provide the eligible adults in the caretaker adult group information regarding the differences and similarities between the traditional medical assistance program coverage and private health insurance coverage, including information regarding covered services and out-of-pocket expenses."

Re-number accordingly